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TRAFIEK BRUSSEL
MAART 2006

01. CS-DNS Falcon 2000 Netjets NJE722Q
CS-DRE Hawker 800XPi Netjets NJE744Q
CS-DXA Ce 560XLS Citation Excel Netjets NJE520L
CS-TTN Airbus A.319-111 TAP Air Portugal (div EHAM) TAP660
D-ABAD B.737-86J Air Berlin (div EHAM)
D-IKLN Beech B200 VHM
EC-HSF Airbus A.320-214 Iberia (div EHAM) IBE3250
F-GRGR Embraer EMB.135 Regional (div EHAM) RAE5514
F-GZUJ Ce 525A CitationJet 2 Unijet LEA031Z LSGG LFPB
G-EUOH Airbus A.319-131 British Airways (div EHAM) BAW440
G-LAOR Hawker 800XP Select Plant Hire Company EIDW/2
G-ZAPU B.757-2Y0 Titan Airways (for EIN) EIDW EIDW
N228TM Hawker 800XP EMC Corp
N802NW Airbus A.330-323X Northwest (div EHAM) NWA40 EHAM/2
OE-GAA Ce 560 Citation V Tyrolean TYW722 LOWI LOWI
OO-FLN Ce 525A CitationJet2 ZBG Services
OO-FYG Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Flying Service FYG501C EBAW LDZD
OO-FYG Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Flying Service FYG503C LDZD
OY-MRH B.737-7L9 Maersk Air (div EHAM) DAN279
PH-BDD B.737-306 KLM (div EHAM)
PH-BPB B.737-4Y0 KLM (div EHAM)
PH-BTI B.737-306 KLM (div EHAM)
PH-KLE Fokker 100 KLM (div EHAM)
PH-OFE Fokker 100 KLM (div EHAM)
PH-OFI Fokker 100 KLM (div EHAM)
SE-DYB Falcon 100 Andersson Business Jet ESSB LKPR
MM62174 Airbus A.319-115CJ Italian AF
0125 Falcon 20-5B Royal Norwegian AF

02. D-CALL Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Hamburger Air Charter EDLP EDLP
D-CBIG Beech 1900D Avanti Air ATV599 EDDC EDDV
D-CNIK Learjet 40 Cirrus Aviation RUS9415 EDDF EDDF/5
D-IAGG Raytheon 390 Premier 1 Vibro Air Flugservice VIB630 EDDL EDDM
D-ICTA Ce 551 Citation IISP Flugbereitschaft gmbh EDFM EDFM
EI-CIR Ce 551 Citation IISP Fastair LFRD LFRD/3
F-GSVU Airbus A.319CJ Aero Services CJE046 EGLL LFPB
F-HLIM Ce 560 Citation V Limagrain LFLC
HB-VNI Ce 560XL Citation Excel Servair Private Charter LSZH
HB-VNP Ce 525 CitationJet Mathys Aviation LFLC LSZG
LX-AAM Falcon 2000EX Silver Arrows SVW302M LFMN dep 4
LX-JFK Pilatus PC-12 Jetfly Aviation LSGG LSGG
LX-LAB Pilatus PC-12 Jetfly Aviation LSGS LSGG
N23M Gulfstream 5 3M Co EPWR EGNX/3
N100GV Gulfstream 5 MAC Holding EHRD KTEB/3
OK-SLS Ce 560 Citation V Silesia Air SAU530 LKPR
OO-FPA Ce 560XL Citation Excel Flying Service FYG912F LFPB LSGS
OO-NHU SA.365N3 Dauphin Noordzee Helikopters EBAK
P4-MES B.767-33AER R.Abramovich EGGW EGGW
SE-DYB Falcon 100 Andersson Business Jet
MM62207 P-180 Avanti Italian AF I2207 LIRA LIRA
MM62210 Falcon 900EX Italian AF I2210 LSZR LIRA
MM62243 Airbus A.319-115CJ Italian AF I2243 LIML LIRA
ZE70. BAe.146/CC.2 RAF RRR1477 EGHI
84-0087 Learjet C.21A USAFE

03. CS-DXG Ce 560XLS Citation Excel Netjets NJE699P EGGW
CS-TNM Airbus A.320-214 TAP Air Portugal (div ELLX) TAP686
D-AHEI Canadair CL.604 Hapag Lloyd Executive HLX454 LETO EDDL
D-APAA Airbus A.319-132 Privatair LFLS/4
D-CBIG Beech 1900D Avanti Air ATV5031 EDDV EDGS
D-CTLX Ce 560XLS Citation Excel Hapag Lloyd Executive HLX625 EDDL EDDL
D-FIRE Socata TBM-700 Ulrich Brunner Technik EDME EDME/4
D-IAGC Cessna 340 pvt EDBM EDDI
D-IQAS PA-42 Cheyenne 400LS Quick Air Service QAJ516 EDDV EDDK
F-HLIM Ce 560 Citation V Limagrain LFLC LFLC
HB-FPK Pilatus PC-12 Scenic Air LSZB LSZB
HB-JAN Embraer EMB.145 Swiss (div ELLX) SWR750
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LX-IRE Falcon 50EX Silver Arrows
N604FJ Canadair CL.601-3A Carco Leasing CYQX EGGW/4
OK-JFJ ATR-42-500 CSA (div ELLX) CSA640
PH-MCH B.767-31AER Martinair (div EHAM) MPH636 KMCO EHAM
TC-JGH B.737-8F2 THY (div EHAM) THY1951 LTBA EHAM
TF-ELW Airbus A.300C4-605R Air Atlanta Icelandic ABD68P LFPG
ZE70. BAe.146/CC.2 RAF RRR1477 EGHI EGWU
4X-EBS B.757-258ET El Al (div EHAM) ELY337 LLBG EHAM
LX-N19997 B.707-307C NATO NATO29 LHBP ETNG

04. CS-DFO Ce 560XL Citation Excel Netjets NJE984Q LFLB LFLB/5
CS-DNL Hawker 800XP Netjets NJE548K EBAW LFPB/5
CS-DXD Ce 560XLS Citation Excel Netjets
D-ALTL Airbus A.320-214 LTU LTU9798 EDDK EDDM
D-ALTL Airbus A.320-214 LTU LTU9797 EDDM EDDK
D-APAA Airbus A.319-132 Privatair PTG784 LFLS EDHI/6
EC-IMU Airbus A.320-214 Iberworld (for TCW, + 5,6)
F-GLNE Beech 1900D Twinjet TJT616D LFSB LFSG
F-GTVC Beech 1900D Twinjet TJT077 LFJL LFSB
G-BYCP Beech B200 London Executive Aviation
G-OMJC Raytheon 390 Premier 1 Manhattan Jet Charter MHN37 LFRS EIDW
HB-IUX Falcon 900EX Rolex FPG082 LSGG/5
I-JETX Ce 750 Citation X Delta Aerotaxi DEA105 EDDN LIMJ
OO-LET Beech B200 Air Service Liége LSZB EBAW
OO-SKL Beech B200 Sky Service SKS212 LFRM EBKT
PH-HZX B.737-8K2 Transavia TRA054 EINN EINN/6
SU-PBD Airbus A.320-211 Air Memphis MHS800 HELX HELX
3B-GFI Canadair CL.600S Generale Av.et Finances Intl DAUZ DAUZ/11
7O-ADC BAe 125-800B Shaher Traders OLBA EGLF/6
MM62029 Falcon 50 Italian AF I2029 LIRP LIRA
84-0087 Learjet C.21A USAFE

05. CS-DFO Ce 560XL Citation Excel Netjets NJE245E LFLB LSZR
CS-DMF Hawker 400XP Netjets NJE696F EGHI EDDI
G-OBYH B.767-304ER Thomsonfly (for TUB till 18th)

BAL991P EGBB MDPC/6
N274WA MDD MD.11F World Airways ACA1988 CYYZ
N550MT Gulfstream G550 Abou El Enein Company HECA
OO-FPB Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Flying Service FYG512L LSGS LFPB
84-0085 Learjet C.21A USAFE dep 6
84-0110 Learjet C.21A USAF dep 6

06. CS-DNS Falcon 2000 Netjets NJE069R LIML LFPB
CS-DRH Hawker 800XPi Netjets NJE971K LSZH LPPT
CS-DXB Ce 560XLS Citation Excel Netjets NJE326E LEBL
D-BTEN Ce 750 Citation X ACM Air Charter BVR202 EGCC
D-CAWU Ce 560 Citation V Ultra A.Wurth EDDI EDTY
D-CEIS Beech 400A Scholler Eis EDFM EDFM
EC-IMU Airbus A.320-214 Iberworld (for TCW) TCW7427 GCLP LEPA
EC-JEG BD.100 Challenger 300 Banco Bilbao JEP301
G-WCIN Ce 560XL Citation Excel TAG Aviation EDDH LFML
I-FLYV Falcon 2000 Eurofly LIRA
I-SNAX Falcon 900 SNAM SNM212 LIML LIME
N18HJ Ce 550 Citation II Kinnarps KIP10 ESGK ESGK
OO-SAV Ce 560XL Citation Excel Flying Service FYG282G DAAG LSGS
OO-SAV Ce 560XL Citation Excel Flying Service FYG812G LSGS EBAW
PP-BIA Canadair CL.604 Braco SA GVAC LPAZ/9
SE-DYB Falcon 100 Andersson Business Jet ESSB
5N-FGO Falcon 900 Govt of Nigeria DNAA
MM62205 P-180 Avanti Italian AF I2205 LIRE LOWI
T.19B-.. Casa CN-235M Spanish AF AME3535 ENEV LEGT

07. CNA-NL Gulfstream 2TT Govt of Morocco RMAF101 LPPT/8
D-ADND Canadair CL.604 DaimlerChrysler
D-AJGK Gulfstream 4SP Windrose Air Flugcharter QGA1345 LSZS/8
D-CAWU Ce 560 Citation V Ultra A.Wurth
D-CEIS Beech 400A Scholler Eis
D-CEMM Learjet 45 BASF
D-CTLX Ce 560XLS Citation Excel Hapag Lloyd Executive
D-IDIA PA-42-720 Cheyenne IIIA Heliflight
F-GEOU Beech C90 Alsair
HB-GPI Beech 300LW Technomag
OE-FJU Ce 525 CitationJet Jet Alliance JAG295
OO-SKP Ce 550 Citation SII Sky Service
OY-NCO Dornier 328 Jet Sun Air EHRD
PT-WQS Falcon 900EX Braco SA SBFZ/9
ST-PSR Falcon 50 Sudan Govt HLLM/9
VP-BLA Gulfstream G550 Ispat Aviation EGGW
165835 Boeing C-40A US Navy CATBIRD dep 9

08. C-GLRS Learjet 45 Skyservice Aviation EDDT EDDT
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D-AUKE Canadair CL.604 Challenge Air CLS243 GCTS EDDK
D-CASA Beech 300 Aero Dienst LFPB EDLN
D-IBDH Beech C90B Peene-Werft EDDW EDDW
F-GYPE Embraer EMB.135 Hex'Air HER007 LFLB LFMV
HB-VHV BAe 125-800A CAT Aviation CAZ203 EGGW LSZH
LX-ALX Beech B200 JDP Lux JDP08A LOWK LFPB
LX-ONE Learjet 35A Duc Air
N8VF Falcon 900 VF Corp KBGR KBGR/9
N750NS Ce 750 Citation X Flying Group FYG960H EBAW HECA
N888CX Learjet 45 Willow Aviation LYPG LYPG
N5956B Gulfstream 4SP Fleet Capital Corp LFPB CYWG/10
OE-HTI Gulfstream 200 Ion Tiriac Air LOWW EDDS
P4-AMH HS.125-700B Simon Air UBBB ULLI
PH-DYB SA-226T Merlin 3B DynamicExel DYE211 EHRD EHRD
PR-WQT Falcon 2000EX Varbra SBFZ GVAC/9
SE-DVY Ce 650 Citation VII Inter Air ESMS ESMS
TC-VSC Hawker 800XP Bonair LTBA LTBA
YU-BNA Falcon 50 Yugoslavia Government LYPG LYBE
MM62029 Falcon 50 Italian AF I2029 LIRA LIRA
MM62174 Airbus A.319-115CJ Italian AF I2209 LIRA LIRA
T.18-2 Falcon 900 Spanish AF "45-41" AME4573 LETO LETO
258 Learjet 45 Irish Air Corps IRL258 EIME EIME/9
84-0068 Learjet C.21A USAF BURSA68 LWSK

09. CS-DNN Hawker 800XP Netjets NJE390Z LGAV
D-AHIA B.737-73S Hamburg International HHI985F EPKT EDDM
D-CAWU Ce 560 Citation V Ultra A.Wurth EDTY EDTY
D-CURT Learjet 31A Air Traffic ATJ091 EDDL EDDL
D-IWIN Ce 525A Citation Jet 2 Silver Cloud Air LIML ELLX
F-HALE P-180 Avanti Belved Air LFPB LFPB
F-HLIM Ce 560 Citation V Limagrain LFLA LFLC
HA-TCZ Antonov 26 Budapest Aircraft Services BPS1700 LHBP LATI
HB-IAU Falcon 2000EX CAT Aviation CAZ501 EDDL LFPB
HB-VHV BAe 125-800A CAT Aviation CAZ201 LSZH LSZH
JA-103A Airbus A.321-131 ANA (arr for maint.) ANA103A BIKF
LX-FMR Falcon 50 Silver Arrows SVW309R EGLC LFPB
N702GC MDD MD.11F Gemini Air Cargo (diversion) ACA1999 EDDF
OE-GBA Ce 550 Citation II Bannert Air BBA109 LOWW LOWW
YU-BNA Falcon 50 Yugoslavia Government LOWG LYPG
5Y-MNG Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Capital Airlines FDS04 LIBR LGIR/10
9A-DKB PA-46-350P Malibu pvt LDZA LDZA/10
MM62174 Airbus A.319-115CJ Italian AF I2174 LIRA LIRA
T.18-4 Falcon 900 Spanish AF "45-43" AME4507 LETO LETO
T.19B-16 Casa CN-235M Spanish AF "35-34" AME3524 LFSC LEGT/10
12+04 Canadair CL.601 Luftwaffe GAF604 EDDT EDDT
12+06 Canadair CL.601 Luftwaffe GAF615 EDDV EDDK
12+06 Canadair CL.601 Luftwaffe GAF614 EDDK EDDT
258 Learjet 45 Irish Air Corps IRL258 EIME EIME/10
01-0040 Boeing B.737-7DM BBJ USAF FENDY14 ETAR EBCI

10. CS-DHK Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Netjets NJE657U LOWS/11
D-AHID B.737-73S Hamburg International HHI8065 EDDM ELLX
D-CSWF SA.227DC Metro 23 Regional Air Express REW200 EDDG EDDV
EI-REX Learjet 60 Airlink Airways HYR60A ELLX
G-OBYF B.767-304ER Thomsonfly (+ 11th) BAL990P EGKK
VP-BLA Gulfstream G550 Ispat Aviation EGGW EGGW
T.18-2 Falcon 900 Spanish AF "45-41" AME4574 LIMF
102004 Gulfstream 4SP Swedish AF SVF24 ESSB ESMQ

11. D-ABTA B.747-430 Lufthansa EDDF FACT/12
F-GYYY Airbus A.310-204 Eagle Aviation (testflight) dep 18th
I-CLAD Ce 500 Citation Executive Aviation EVN305 LSGG LSGG
N555EF BD.700 Global Express Skykar Aviation KFXE LFPB/14
OE-GBD Gulfstream 100 Bannert Air BBA151 LIML UKDD
OE-IPK Canadair CL.604 Global Jet Austria GLJ311K LIPX EGLF/13
OY-GSA Pilatus PC-12 Widex EKRK
TF-ELS Airbus A.310-304F Air Atlanta/Etihad ETD9957 UBBB OMAA
MM62029 Falcon 50 Italian AF I2029 LIRA LGAV

12. C-GPGD Canadair CL.604 Power Corp of Canada
CS-DRH Hawker 800XPi Netjets NJE723B EGPE/13
F-GGVB Falcon 50 AXA Reassurance LEA025B
I-JETX Ce 750 Citation X Delta Aerotaxi DEA105
LZ-OOI Falcon 2000 Republic of Bulgaria BGF005 LBSF/14
OO-FYG Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Flying Service FYG141C EBAW LFLB
OO-GPS Cessna 404 Eurosense
MM62171 Falcon 900EX Italian AF
258 Learjet 45 Irish Air Corps IRL258 EIME/13
87-0140 Gulfstream 3/C-20E US Army FENDY25

13. CS-DHL Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Netjets NJE524G LSZH LFPB
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D-BOOK Falcon 2000EX Bertelsmann EDLP EDLP
F-GHPB Falcon 100 THS Helicopteres THZ131 LFLY LFLY
LX-AAM Falcon 2000EX Silver Arrows SVW313M LIPX EGGW/14
N274WA MDD MD.11F World Airways ACA1988 CYYZ VIDP
N605GC MDD DC.10-30F Gemini Air Cargo GCO4058 LTAG KEWR
N623CW Canadair CL.601-3A Flight Options LFMN UKBB
N750NS Ce 750 Citation X Flying Group FYG966H LFPB EBAW
OE-GCH Ce 650 Citation VII Comtel Air COE552 LOWS LOWW/14
TF-ELA B.737-33A/QC Air Atlanta Icelandic ABD50P EGPH EGPH
F-RAFL Falcon 50 French AF CTM0008 LFPV LFPV/14
MM62029 Falcon 50 Italian AF I2029 LGAV LIRA
MM62171 Falcon 900EX Italian AF I2171 EGWU LIRA
MM62244 Falcon 900EX Italian AF I2244 LIRA LIML
T.18-2 Falcon 900 Spanish AF "45-41" AME4505 LEBL LETO
T.18-2 Falcon 900 Spanish AF "45-41" AME4502 LETO LETO/14
T.18-3 Falcon 900 Spanish AF "45-42" AME4504 LTAD LETO/14
12+04 Canadair CL.601 Luftwaffe GAF604 EDDK EDDT
209 Embraer EMB-135 Greek AF HAF209 LGAV LGAV/14

14. D-AWBA BAe 146-300 WDL/Malmo Aviation SCW937 LEZL ENGM
D-CALL Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Hamburger Air Charter EDDH EDDH
D-CEIS Beech 400A Scholler Eis EDFM EDFM
D-CVHI Ce 560XL Citation Excel Viessmann Werke EDFQ EDFQ
D-CVHI Ce 560XL Citation Excel Viessmann Werke EDFQ EBCI
EI-CUM Airbus A.320-231 Wind Jet JET9595 LICC LICJ/15
F-GPYB ATR-42-500 Airlinair RLA707C LFPO LFMN/15
I-DIES Falcon 900 CAI CPI143 LIRA LIMG
I-JETX Ce 750 Citation X Delta Aerotaxi DEA105 EDDT LFMD/16
LX-JFJ Pilatus PC-12 Jetfly Aviation LSGG LSGG/15
LX-LOU Learjet 60 Duc Air DUK60 LFPB ELLX
N228TM Hawker 800XP EMC Corp EGLF EICK/15
N329FX Canadair CL.604 Flexjet KHPN KHPN
OO-SKM Beech B200 Sky Service SKS221 EBKT LFMD
OY-NCO Dornier 328 Jet Sun Air SUS9028 LFMD LPPR/16
PH-AHQ B.767-383ER Arke Fly TFL501P EHAM EHAM/16
PH-MLQ TB-10GT Tobago Martinair
VP-BAT B.747SP-21 Worldwide Aircraft Holding WW1 EGHH OTBD/15
3B-GFI Canadair CL.600S Generale Av.et Finances Intl DAUZ DAUZ/26
4X-COG IAI-1126 Galaxy Bedek Aviation ETN26 EDDS LFPB/15
MM62243 Airbus A.319-115CJ Italian AF I2243 LIRA LIMC
12+05 Canadair CL.601 Luftwaffe GAF607 LFST EDDT
102001 Gulfstream 4 Swedish AF SVF21 ESSB ESSB
97-0102 UC-35A Citation V US Army DUKE74A

15. CS-DMI Hawker 400XP Netjets NJE780W EDDI ELLX/16
D-AUKE Canadair CL.604 Challenge Air CLS302 EDDK CYYZ
D-CCCF Ce 550 Citation II CCF Manager Airline CCF332 EDVK EDDK
EC-JDU B.737-86N Futura (for TUB)
EI-CIR Ce 551 Citation IISP Fastair LFRU LFRD/16
F-GYAO Airbus A.321-111 Air Mediterranée BIE206F LFPG
HB-IAX Falcon 2000 Rabbit Air RBB132 LFSB LSZH
I-DIES Falcon 900 CAI CPI152 LIMF LIRA
LZ-MNH Antonov 26 Scorpion Air SPN751 LBSF LATI
OO-LAC Beech 200C Sky Service SKS231H EBKT LSGG
OO-SKM Beech B200 Sky Service SKS223 LFMD EBKT
OY-CLN Falcon 2000EX Danfoss Aviation MMD2523 EKSB EKSB
SE-DYB Falcon 100 Andersson Business Jet EDDM EKAH/16
SE-DYV Hawker 800XP Volvo VOL4 ESGP ESGP/16
TF-ELW Airbus A.300C4-605R Air Atlanta Icelandic ABD68P LFPG
A-292 Alouette III Dutch AF
047 Yak-40 Polish AF PLF035 EPWA EPWA
70-1947 Lockheed C-130E Turkish AF TUAF353 ETNW ELLX/16
01-0029 Gulfstream 5/C-37A USAF

16. A6-DAS B.737-7Z5 BBJ Abu Dhabi Govt ROJ4 OMAA OMAA/17
CS-DFB Falcon 900 Netjets NJE357Q LFPB EGLF
CS-DNL Hawker 800XP Netjets NJE547H EIDW EGLC/17
D-CSIE Learjet 31A Aerodienst ADN3719 EDDN EDDF
D-FINA Ce 208B Caravan I pvt LIPE LOWG
D-ICMF Ce 425 Conquest I M.S.R. Flugcharter EDKM EDKM
F-GPYB ATR-42-500 Airlinair RLA7222 LFMN LFPG
F-GYAO Airbus A.321-111 Air Mediterranée BIE207 LFPG LIPA
F-HAMI Beech B200 Air Ailes EOL910 LFSN LFST/17
HB-VNK Ce 525 CitationJet Albinati Aeronautics EHBK EHBK
I-JETX Ce 750 Citation X Delta Aerotaxi DEA105 EGLL LIMF/17
I-SNAW Falcon 2000 SNAM SNM341 LIRA LIRA
I-SNAW Falcon 2000 SNAM SNM343 LIRA LIRA
I-TOPB Beech 400A Sirio SIO311 LIML EHAM
N228TM Hawker 800XP EMC Corp EICK EICK
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OE-GBC Ce 550 Citation II Bannert Air BBA136 LOWW LOWW
OE-GEJ Ce 560 Citation V JetAlliance JAG665 LKMT EHAM
OE-GGB Learjet 40 JetAlliance JAG4504 LFPB
SE-DYB Falcon 100 Andersson Business Jet EGKB EKCH
VP-BSP Falcon 900EX Shell SHE741 EHRD EHRD
F-RAFL Falcon 50 French AF CTM0009 LFPV LFML
MM62029 Falcon 50 Italian AF I2029 LIRA LIRA
97-0401 Gulfstream 5/C-37A USAF S9963

17. D-AJAG Canadair CL.604 Deutsche Telekom EDDI EDDK
D-ITAN Ce 525 CitationJet Eisele Flugdienst LYTV EDRY
G-FPLD Beech B200 FR Aviation CLB214 EBKT EBAW/20
HB-GJH Beech C90 Happy Lines EHBK
I-FXRD P-180 Avanti Foxair FXR18D LIPE LIPT
LN-SUV Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Sundt A/S MDT1 ENGM ENGM
LX-WAL BAe ATP West Air Europe WLX507 EHAM LPPT
N550FP Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Flying Service FYG631B EBAW LSGS
OO-LAC Beech 200C Sky Service SKS231H EBKT EDFM
OO-LAC Beech 200C Sky Service SKS233 EDFM EBKT
SE-RFH Ce 680 Soevereign European Flight Service ESNX ESSA
VP-BLA Gulfstream G550 Ispat Aviation EGGW LFPB
VP-BLA Gulfstream G550 Ispat Aviation EGGW EGGW
A-50 SA-318C Alouette II Belgian Army AYB350

18. CS-DXC Ce 560XLS Citation Excel Netjets NJE948Z EGHI LFRV
CS-DXC Ce 560XLS Citation Excel Netjets NJE948F LFMV
D-AIAL Airbus A.300B4-603 Lufthansa EDDF EDDF
D-AUKE Canadair CL.604 Challenge Air CLS302 CYYZ EDDK
EC-GOT Airbus A.310-324 Air Plus Comet (for TUB till 20th)

TUB008P LEMD/20
OO-LAC Beech 200C Sky Service SKS231H EBKT LFRG
OO-PHI Ce 525 CitationJet Flying Service FYG721A EBAW LFMV
OY-NCO Dornier 328 Jet Sun Air SUS9001 LFPB
PH-HZX B.737-8K2 Transavia (for TUB)
TF-ELA B.737-33A/QC Air Atlanta Icelandic ABD50P EGPH EGPH/21
209 Embraer EMB-135 Greek AF HAF209 LGAV/20
258 Learjet 45 Irish Air Corps IRL258 EIME/20
102001 Gulfstream 4 Swedish AF SVF21 EHAM/20

19. F-GGVB Falcon 50 AXA Reassurance
I-JETX Ce 750 Citation X Delta Aerotaxi
LX-FMR Falcon 50 Silver Arrows
OE-GCH Ce 650 Citation VII Comtel Air COE552 LOWW/20
OO-LAC Beech 200C Sky Service
01-0040 Boeing B.737-7DM BBJ USAF FENDY06

20. CS-DFP Ce 560XL Citation Excel Netjets NJE523K EGLC ESMS/21
CS-DRF Hawker 800XPi Netjets NJE511Q EGGW UUWW
CS-DRG Hawker 800XPi Netjets NJE563V EGLC EGGW
CS-DRH Hawker 800XPi Netjets NJE217Q EGLF LIRZ/21
D-ANFC ATR-72-202 Avanti Air ATV899 EDGS EDLP
D-CEMM Learjet 45 BASF EDRY EDRY
D-CGGG Learjet 31A Franz Gausepohl EDDG EDDG
D-ITAN Ce 525 CitationJet Eisele Flugdienst ELLX ELLX
D-ITAN Ce 525 CitationJet Eisele Flugdienst ELLX ELLX
EC-GMU Airbus A.310-324ET Air Plus Comet (for TUB till 23th)
F-GHPB Falcon 100 THS Helicopteres THZ201 LFLY LFLY/21
F-GIII PA-31T Cheyenne II Weishardt International LFCI LFCI/21
HZ-HR3 B.727-2Y4 Saudi Oger Ltd OLBA OLBA
I-NUMI Falcon 900 CAI CPI204 LIRA LIPE
N366G B.737-75V BBJ General Electric KHPN VABB
N82EC Beech B60 Interlink Communications EDFM EDDG
OO-SKL Beech B200 Sky Service SKS211 EBKT EGGW
P4-MES B.767-33AER R.Abramovich EGGW EGGW/21
PH-DYB SA-226T Merlin 3B DynamicExel DYE211 EHRD EHRD/21
YR-BEA BAe 146-200 Romavia RMV3FM LROP LROP/21
F-RAFK Falcon 50 French AF CTM0005 LFPV LFPV
MM62245 Falcon 900EX Italian AF I2245 LIPQ LIMC
T.18-1 Falcon 900 Spanish AF "45-40" AME4517 LETO LETO/21
ZD704 HS.125/CC3 RAF KRF1 EGNX EGWU
ZE700 BAe.146/CC.2 RAF KRF16 EGWU EGWU
12+04 Canadair CL.601 Luftwaffe GAF609 EDDT EDDT
3209 Antonov 26 Czech AF CEF05B LKKB LKKB
102004 Gulfstream 4SP Swedish AF SVF24 ESSB ESSB

21. CS-DFP Ce 560XL Citation Excel Netjets NJE604L ESMS LSGG
CS-DHI Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Netjets NJE570Q LFLY LFLY
CS-DNQ Falcon 2000 Netjets NJE217U EGWU EFHK
D-ANFC ATR-72-202 Avanti Air ATV8211 EDLP EDGS
D-BDNL Falcon 2000 DaimlerChrysler DCS459 LFPB LFPB
D-CALL Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Hamburger Air Charter EDDH EDDH
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D-ECRB PA-46-500TP Meridean pvt EDDG EDDG/22
D-ITAN Ce 525 CitationJet Eisele Flugdienst ELLX ELLX
G-CEAH B.737-229 European Aviation EAF908P EGBB EPRZ
G-JMDW Ce 550 Citation II MAS Airways EDDG EGLC
HB-VMV Ce 560 Citation V Sonnig SA ONG005 LIMF LIML/22
HB-VND Ce 560XL Citation Excel TAG Aviation FPG662 LSGG LSGG
I-ERJ. Learjet 45 Eurojet ERJ991 LIRA LIRA
LZ-VEC Antonov 12BP Vega Airlines VEA1609 LIMC LATI
N324B Canadair CL.601-3A Wells Fargo Bank EGWU EHAM
N371FP Gulfstream 4 Wilmington Trust EGSS LFPB
OE-GEG Ce 560XLS Citation Excel JetAlliance JAG529 LOWW LOWW
OO-CEJ Ce 525 CitationJet Air Service Liége EBAW LSZH
OO-CEJ Ce 525 CitationJet Air Service Liége LSZH EBAW
OO-PHI Ce 525 CitationJet Flying Service FYG642A LSGS EBAW
PH-MCV B.767-31AER Arke Fly TFL501P EGCC EGCC/22
SE-DLZ Ce 500 Citation Jiv Air Marketing ESMS ESGP
SE-KOL Beech 300LW Pioneer GOT303 ESSP
VP-CGB Falcon 900B Volkswagen WGT53B EDVE EDVE
Z3-MKD Learjet 60 Govt of Macedonia LWSK LWSK/22
12+04 Canadair CL.601 Luftwaffe GAF609 EDDT EDDT

22. CN-RPB B.737-4B3 Jet4You JFU9130 LFPO LFPO/23
CS-DHK Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Netjets NJE821G EIDW DTTA/23
D-AHEI Canadair CL.604 Hapag Lloyd Executive HLX455 EDDL EDDL
D-AJAD Falcon 900EX Deutsche Telekom EDDK EDDK
D-AJAG Canadair CL.604 Deutsche Telekom EDDK EDDK
D-CMPI Ce 650 Citation VII Stuttgarter Flugdienst FFD701 EDDS EDDS/23
D-CNCJ Ce 650 Citation VII ACM Air Charter BVR303 ELLX EGLL
D-IBDH Beech C90B Peene-Werft EDDW EDDW
EC-HYI Falcon 2000 Gestair GES311 LETO LEMD/23
F-GZPE P-180 Avanti Hex'Air LFRZ LFST
F-GZUJ Ce 525A CitationJet 2 Unijet LEA037Z LFPB LSGG
G-CEAH B.737-229 European Aviation EAF3909 EPRZ EGBB
I-NUMI Falcon 900 CAI CPI221 LIRA LIRA
OE-GBC Ce 550 Citation II Bannert Air BBA142 LOWW LOWW/23
OE-GBD Gulfstream 100 Bannert Air BBA162 LOWW EDDV
OE-HTG Dornier 328 Jet Grossmann Air Service HTG101 LOWW EDHI
OE-INJ Canadair CL.604 Transair LOWW KTEB/23
OY-JMC Ce 525 CitationJet Air Alsie MMD6672 ENGM ENGM
OY-RUC ATR-72-202 Danish Air Transport DTR3761 EKBI
PH-EDM Falcon 900C Endemol EDDH EHAM
SE-RCL Ce 560XL Citation Excel European Flight Service ESSB ESSB/23
VP-CLB Falcon 900EX Volkswagen WGT32C EDVE EDVE
01-0040 Boeing B.737-7DM BBJ USAF FENDY06

23. CS-DMC Hawker 400XP Netjets NJE821A LFPB ULLI/24
CS-DNL Hawker 800XP Netjets NJE078K EFHK EGLC
D-ANFC ATR-72-202 Avanti Air ATV8231 EDDS EDGS
D-CBSF Beech 1900D Avanti Air ATV299 EDDF ESMK
D-IBAD Beech B200 Gunter Eheim Fabrik KST201 EDDM EDFZ
D-ICMF Ce 425 Conquest I M.S.R. Flugcharter EDKM EDKM
EI-CIR Ce 551 Citation IISP Fastair LFOT LFRD
EK-32008 Airbus A.320-211 Armenian Airlines RNV5032 UDYZ UUWW/27
HB-VLQ Ce 550 Citation II Speedwings SPW71Q LSGG LIRN
I-CAEX Falcon 900EX CAI CPI234 LIRA LIRN
I-FLYV Falcon 2000 Eurofly ELLX LIMF
I-SNAW Falcon 2000 SNAM SNM442 LIML LIML
I-SNAW Falcon 2000 SNAM SNM447 EGGW LIML
LX-ONE Learjet 35A Duc Air DUK1AMB DAUZ EDDK/24
LZ-OOI Falcon 2000 Republic of Bulgaria BULG004 LBSF LBSF/24
OE-HTG Dornier 328 Jet Grossmann Air Service HTG101 LOWW LOWW/24
OH-WIF Falcon 20F Jetflite JEF300 EFHK EFHK/24
OH-WIN Falcon 20F Jetflite JEF200 EFHKL EFHK/24
OM-BYR Tupolev 154M Slovak Government SSG002 LZIB LZIB/24
OO-FYG Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Flying Service FYG601C EBAW LSGS
YR-ABB B.707-3K1C Romavia RMV1PR LROP LROP/24
YR-BEA BAe 146-200 Romavia RMV3PM LROP LHBP/24
9A-CRO Canadair CL.604 Croatia Gvmt LDZA LDZA
9A-CRO Canadair CL.604 Croatia Gvmt LDZA LDZA/24
9H-AEE Learjet 60 Govt of Malta JLN101 LMML LMML/24
C-168 Canadair CL.604 Royal Danish Air Force DAF002 EKRK EKRK/24
F-RAFL Falcon 50 French AF CTM0011 LFPV LFPV
F-RBFA Airbus A.319-115CJ French AF "1485" CTM0001 LFPO LFPV
MM62209 Airbus A.319-115CJ Italian AF I2209 LIRA LFPB
MM62243 Airbus A.319-115CJ Italian AF I9002 LIRA LIRA/24
T.18-1 Falcon 900 Spanish AF "45-40" AME4519 LETO LETO
T.18-2 Falcon 900 Spanish AF "45-41" AME4518 LETO LETO
T.22-1 Airbus A.310-304 Spanish AF AME4508 ZBAA LETO/24
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ZE700 BAe.146/CC.2 RAF KRF20 EGWU EGVN/24
10+21 Airbus A.310-304 Luftwaffe dep 24
12+05 Canadair CL.601 Luftwaffe GAF630 EDLW EDDT
12+05 Canadair CL.601 Luftwaffe GAF630 EDDV EDDK
044 Yak-40 Polish AF PLF033 EPWA EPPO
102 Tupolev 154M Polish AF PLF102 EPWA EPWA/24
209 Embraer EMB-135 Greek AF HAF209 LGAV LGAV/24
3209 Antonov 26 Czech AF CEF05A LKPR LKKB
17401 Falcon 50 Portugese AF AFP94 LPPT LPPT/24
102001 Gulfstream 4 Swedish AF SVF21 ESSB ESSB/24
102004 Gulfstream 4SP Swedish AF SVF24 ESSB ESKN/24

24. CS-DFS Ce 560XL Citation Excel Netjets NJE785G EGLF EGLF
CS-DHA Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Netjets NJE521N LFPB LFBU
CS-DNE Ce 650 Citation VII Netjets NJE605B EGNV EGGW
CS-DRA Hawker 800XP Netjets NJE131M EGCC LFSD
D-CWHS Learjet 60 Cirrus Luftfahrt RUS8099 LEBL EHAM
D-IAAC Ce 441 Conquest II CCF Manager Airline CCF152 EDDK EDDK
D-IIHS Beech 58P pvt LIMF LIMF/25
D-INOC Ce 525 CitationJet Atlas Air Service EDDV EDLW
G-LOFB L-188CF Electra Atlantic Airways NPT797 EGBE EINN
G-ORJA Beech B200 Airwest CLF4 EGGD EGGD
G-YMMO B.777-236ER British Airways BAW9117 EGLL YMML
I-CAEX Falcon 900EX CAI CPI243 LIRA LIRA
I-LINH Airbus A.320-231 Wind Jet JET9571 LICC
LX-JFH Pilatus PC-12 Jetfly Aviation LSGG LSGG
LX-LAR Learjet 35A Duc Air DUK2AMB LGIR ELLX
N623CW Canadair CL.601-3A Flight Options HLLM HLLM
OE-GCA Ce 560XL Citation Excel Goldeck Flug GDK924 LSGG ESMS
OE-IPK Canadair CL.604 Global Jet Austria GLJ324K EGGW UUWW
OO-SDU Beech 350 Bongrain Benelux LFPN LFPB
PH-ECL Ce 525A CitationJet 2 Exact Facilities EHRD EHRD
VP-BSS Canadair CL.604 NS Aviation EGGW HEGN
VP-CAF Hawker 800 pvt LKPR LEMG/26
VP-CCH BAe 125-800A JetClub LTAC EGLF
9XR-SC Douglas DC.8-62F Silverback Cargo VRB407 dep to HRYR
F-RAFP Falcon 900 French AF CTM0014 LFPV LFPV
MM62209 Airbus A.319-115CJ Italian AF I2209 LIRA LIPQ
1016 Tupolev 154M Czech AF CEF08 LKPR LKPR
5105 Canadair CL.601-3A Czech Government CEF02 LKKB LKKB

25. CS-DHG Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Netjets NJE457H EBKT
D-CBSF Beech 1900D Avanti Air ATV2251 ESMS EDDF
I-JETX Ce 750 Citation X Delta Aerotaxi DEA105 LTAC EDDS/27
LX-JFK Pilatus PC-12 Jetfly Aviation LFPB LFMN
N366G B.737-75V BBJ General Electric OMDB KHPN
N550MT Gulfstream G550 Abou El Enein Company HECA HECA/27
PR-WQT Falcon 2000EX Varbra LSZH VIDP
251 Gulfstream 4 Irish Air Corps IRL251 EIME EIDW

26. D-ITAN Ce 525 CitationJet Eisele Flugdienst EDRY LYTV
I-SDFC BD.100 Challenger 300 Sirio SIO072 LIPZ LIML/27
LX-JFH Pilatus PC-12 Jetfly Aviation LFGF LFOP/27
N739AX B.767-232F ABX Air ABX38 LLBG KATL/27
OE-GBA Ce 550 Citation II Bannert Air BBA126 LOWW LOWW/27
OO-FYG Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Flying Service FYG432C LSGS EBCI/27
258 Learjet 45 Irish Air Corps IRL258 EIME/27

27. CS-DDI Falcon 900 Air Luxor HSSS LIML/28
D-CBIN SA.227AT Merlin IVC Bin Air BID1B EDDH ESGG
D-IBIN SA.226TC Metro II Bin Air BID3A EDDK ESGG
G-ELNX Canadair CRJ.200ER Eurolinx EGLF EYVI
G-SIRA Embraer EMB.135BJ Twinjet TWJ3 EDDI UUEE/28
G-SIRS Ce 560XL Citation Excel London Executive Aviation LNX335 EGMC EGLF
HB-GPI Beech 300LW Technomag LSGL LSGL
HB-VDO Ce 551 Citation IISP Sonnig SA ONG002 LSGG LSGG/28
I-CAEX Falcon 900EX CAI CPI272 LIML LICJ
I-DIES Falcon 900 CAI CPI274 LIPE LIMF
I-JETX Ce 750 Citation X Delta Aerotaxi DEA105 EDDS EDDI/28
LX-JFH Pilatus PC-12 Jetfly Aviation LFOP LFPB
N600J BAe 125-800A Johnson & Johnson BIKF LIML/28
OO-LMO Reims CF.406 Air Limo LIM406 EDDH EBLG
PH-AHY B.767-383ER Arke Fly LTU551P EDDL EHAM
SE-DVP Falcon 100 Procordia ESSB EKAH
ST-PSR Falcon 50 Sudan Govt HLLM HSSS/28
VP-BCT Commander 695B Control Technologies LFBU EPPO/28
VP-BSS Canadair CL.604 NS Aviation HECA EGWU/30
12+04 Canadair CL.601 Luftwaffe GAF625 EDDK EDDT
12+05 Canadair CL.601 Luftwaffe GAF612 EDDT EDDK
0260 Yak-40K Czech AF CEF05G LKKB LKKB
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84-0110 Learjet C.21A USAF
28. CS-DFN Ce 560XL Citation Excel Netjets NJE235B EDDI LSGG/29

D-AWKG Falcon 900EX A.Wurth EDTY EDTY/29
D-CASA Beech 300 Aero Dienst EDTY EDTY/29
D-CBEN Ce 560 Citation V Ultra Adulf Wurth EDTY EDTY/29
D-CGGG Learjet 31A Franz Gausepohl EDDT EDDT
EC-JHO Airbus A.300B4-203F Swiftair (to OO-DLR) DHX9001 OBBI
EI-CIR Ce 551 Citation IISP Fastair LFPN LFOT
G-BEOL SC.7 Skyvan Invicta Aviation
G-ELNX Canadair CRJ.200ER Eurolinx EYVI EGLF
I-NEOX B.737-86N Neos NOS520 LIMC LIMC
I-NUMI Falcon 900 CAI CPI282 LIRA LIRA
N560PL Ce 560XLS Citation Excel Montecarlo Aviation LSGG/29
OO-FLN Ce 525A CitationJet2 ZBG Services EGGW EGGW/29
PH-AHX B.767-383ER Arke Fly TFL501P EHAM EHAM/30
TF-ELS Airbus A.310-304F Air Atlanta/Etihad ETD9957 UBBB OMAA
84-0086 Learjet C.21A USAFE

29. CS-DFN Ce 560XL Citation Excel Netjets NJE367V LSGG EHRD/30
D-IMMI Ce 525 CitationJet Dr Schenk EDDM EDDM
EC-HVZ Airbus A.300B4-203F Pan Air/TNT AZA8833 LIRF LIML
F-GBRF Falcon 10 Aero Services Executive BES426 ETSI LFPB/30
F-GCGA Beech C90 Aelia Assurances LFPT EBLG
F-HBOL Falcon 900EX Bollore LEA024L LFPB LFPB
F-HLIM Ce 560 Citation V Limagrain LFPB LFLC
G-GHPG Ce 550 Citation II Bravo London Executive Aviation LNX347B EGLF EGLF
HB-VML Learjet 45 Avcon Air Charter VCN520 LSZH LFML
HB-VNJ Hawker 800XP Johnson Controls EDDK EDDK/30
HZ-HR2 Gulfstream 3 Sheikh Rafiq Hariri EGGW OLBA
I-BCOM P-180 Avanti Air Walser WLR420 LIML LIML
OE-GBD Gulfstream 100 Bannert Air BBA169 LOWW LOWW
OO-SKV Ce 560 Citation V Sky Service SKS514 EBLG LFSB
OO-SKV Ce 560 Citation V Sky Service SKS512H LFSB EGNX/31
PH-MCM B.767-31AER Martinair LTU155 EDDL
MM62245 Falcon 900EX Italian AF I2245 LIME LIRA

30. CS-DFP Ce 560XL Citation Excel Netjets NJE070W EHAM
CS-DNK Hawker 800XP Netjets NJE410N BIRK EIDW
D-CDNX Learjet 60 DaimlerChrysler DCS949 EDDM EDDI
D-IBMS Ce 525 CitationJet Brose Fahrzeugtelle EDQC EDQC
D-IFFM Cessna 414 pvt EDFB EDDF
D-IFUN Beech 200 Excellent Air GZA2142 EHAM LIPE
EC-JJH Falcon 20C-5 Gestair GES171 GMMN LETO
G-EORD Cessna 208B Caravan I Air Medical
G-IAMS Ce 560XL Citation Excel London Executive Aviation LNX336B EGGP EGMC/31
HB-VLG BAe 125-800 Bosch EDDS EDDS
HB-VLG BAe 125-800 Bosch EDDS EDDS/31
I-JETX Ce 750 Citation X Delta Aerotaxi DEA105 EDDI LIMJ
N990AK Canadair CL.604 Finova Capital Corp LSZH
OE-GBC Ce 550 Citation II Bannert Air BBA150 LOWW LOWW
OE-GCF Learjet 55C Schaffer LOWW
OM-USS Hawker 800XP US Steel Kosice LZIB LZIB
PH-JOE Ce 425 Conquest I Kuiken Vliegbedrijf EHLE EDDV
VT-SAW B.737-31S Air One (to be EI-DNX) LCLK
MM62244 Falcon 900EX Italian AF I2244 LIRA LIML

31. D-IBDH Beech C90B Peene-Werft EDDW EDDW
LX-MRC Ce 525 CitationJet Air Print LFPB LIPQ
LZ-VEE Antonov 12BP Vega Airlines VEA2501
N200UP Falcon 50 UP Aviation Services EHAM
N550FP Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Flying Service FYG181B EBAW LFPB
N550FP Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Flying Service FYG184B LFMV
OO-SKV Ce 560 Citation V Sky Service SKS512 EGNX
TC-KZV Airbus A.300B4-203F Kuzu Cargo Airlines KZU542 EGKK LHBP
F-RAFK Falcon 50 French AF CTM0006 LFPV


